BEGINNING at a point at a maple tree on the Westerly side line of State Highway Route No. 40086 between Meeker 

and Outlet;

THENCE in a general Westerly direction along lands now or late of Eugene Robinson twenty (20) feet to a point;

THENCE in a general Northwesterly direction along land now or late of Dorman Wolfe one thousand three hundred 

fifty (1,350) feet to a point on the Westerly bank of Harvey Creek;

THENCE in a general Easterly direction along land now or late of Hoover Lumber Company one thousand (1,000) 

feet to a point on the Westerly side line of State Highway Route No. 40086 aforesaid;